Form FTO-1595.

JUN 2 5 1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

07-16-1999



1,550.00) HELL SELS HELE WELL HELD LEGGE IN SESS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10	1093813	attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of Conveying Part(ies): Paul England	2. Name an	nd address of receiving party(ies):
Butler W. Lampson	Internal A	dicrosoft Corporation Address: Odress: One Microsoft Way
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No City: Red	dmond State: WA Zip: 98052
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other		es(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 6/15/99		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/287,698 	w application, the execu	
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional numb	pers attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan T. Sponseller 		mber of applications and nvolved <u>1</u>
Internal Address: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Street Address: 421 W. Riverside Suite 500 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201	☐ Enclo	e (37 CFR 3.41)
6/29/1999 SDUCING 00000091 500463 09287698 5 FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit	account number: 50-0463
D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document. Allan T. Sponseller Name of Person Signing	ng information is true and	Jun 22, 1999
		* y

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number		
Filing Date	4/6/99	
Inventorship	Fnoland et al	
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation	
Attorney's Docket No.	MS1-330US	
Title: Hierarchical Trusted Code for Content Protection in Computers		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Paul England 16659 Northup Way Bellevue, WA 98008

Butler W. Lampson 180 Lake View Avenue Cambridge, MA 02138

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Hierarchical Trusted Code for Content Protection in Computers," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Page 1 of 3

0602991038 C:\TEMP\MS297B~1.DOC

LEE & HAYES, PLLC

PATENT REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0606

20

25

23

invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	* * * *	* * * * *		
6/15/99 Date	Paul Englan	<u>d</u>		
State of Washington)			
_) ss.			
County of King)			
who appeared before me, a	and said persor ged it to be his	evidence that Paul England is the person acknowledged that he or she signed this or her free and voluntary act for the uses it.		
ZON HAND	OG I	Dated June (5, 1599)		
NOTARY	PAD	Signature of Notary Public Joseph Alloyana		
OF WASHIN	TON TON	My appointment expires APRIL 15, 2002		
	\ 1	\mathscr{C}		
6/15/99 Date	Butler W. La	* * * * * * ampson		
State of Washington)	1		
County of King) ss.)			
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Butler W. Lampson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he or she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his or her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.				
A HO	HOGIN	Dated / 15 / 1999		
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	TARY TO BLIC	Signature of Notary Public Asym		
NO STATE OF V	5-02OB	My appointment expires APX1- 15, 2002		

Page 3 of 3

0602991038 C:\TEMP\MS297B~1.DOC

LEE & HAYES, PLLC

RECORDED: 06/25/1999